
F.14(1)/3/2023/TP/S-II/ S 46- eS3 

S. No. 

1 

2 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting in r/o the following ]r. 

Assistants with immediate effect: 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (III) 

B-WING, 5TH LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT, 

14 

15 

Name(Mr./Ms.) 

VIPIN KUMAR 

VIKAS RAWAT 
ANUJ KUMAR 

JITENDER 
DHANANJAY 
VISHESH 
RAVI KUMAR 
SAMEER SHANDILYA 
KRISHNAKANT MEENA 

SHREE KRISHAN 
GAGANDEEP 

TARUN 

DINESH 

RAVI 

NEW DELHI- 110002 

UMESH KUMAR 

ORDER NO, 2 7 

F.14(1)/3/2023/TP/S-III/ 84 6- 853 

Date of 
Birth 

26.10.84 
26.11.96 

17.01.91 
08.01.93 
08.08.84 
07.07.92 
31.03.93 

Supt3services.delhi@nic.in, strictly. 
8. Guard file/ Office Order register. 

11.10.94 

04.10.97 

22.11.95 
20.09.95 

23.12.92 

09.12.94 
10.03.92 
28.08.86 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

Date: 2 )oyl3 

1. PA to Secretary (Services), Services Deptt,, GNCTD. 

Present Deptt. 

PAO 
LNH 
EDN 
EDN 
DHS 
L&B 

W&CD 
I&FC 
GTBH 
DSW 

MAMC 

DSEU/TTE 
(DIV. FROM DHS) 

The above mentioned officials are hereby Stand Relieved forthwith with the 

direction to report to their new places of posting without waiting for any formal relieving 

orders from their present departments. Non-Compliance of the orders will be viewed 

seriously and Disciplinary Action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further 

reference. 

EDN 
W&CD 

CJAIL 

2. PA to Spl. Secretary- I/II (Services), Services Deptt., GNCTD 

Date: 

3. The Heads of the Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

4. PA to Dy. Secretary- 1/III (Services), Services Deptt., GNCTD. 

DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Transferred 

to 

RCS 

6. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, GNCTD. 

(BHAIRABDUTT) 

2)o4lon3 

5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination Branch), Services Department with the request to 

upload the order on the official website of the Services Department. 

7. Officials concerned (through departments concerned) with the direction to forward 

their joining report on the e-mail ID of Services-II Branch i.e. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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