## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI **SERVICES DEPARTMENT (III)** B-WING, 5<sup>TH</sup> LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT, **NEW DELHI- 110002**

F.14(1)/3/2023/TP/S-III/846-853

Date: 27 04 2023

## ORDER NO.27

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting in r/o the following Jr. Assistants with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name(Mr./Ms.)	Date of Birth	Present Deptt.	Transferred to
1	VIPIN KUMAR	26.10.84	PAO	RCS
2	VIKAS RAWAT	26.11.96	LNH	
3	ANUJ KUMAR	17.01.91	EDN	
	ITENDER	08.01.93	EDN	
4	DHANANJAY	08.08.84	DHS	
5		07.07.92	L&B	
6	VISHESH	31.03.93	W&CD	
7	RAVI KUMAR SAMEER SHANDILYA	11.10.94	I&FC	
8	KRISHNAKANT MEENA	04.10.97	GTBH	
9		22.11.95	DSW	
10	SHREE KRISHAN	20.09.95	MAMC	
11	GAGANDEEP		DSEU/TTE	
12	TARUN	23.12.92	(DIV. FROM DHS)	
		09.12.94	EDN	
13	DINESH	10.03.92	W&CD	
14	RAVI	28.08.86	CJAIL	
15	UMESH KUMAR	20.00.00	,	.1 (4)

The above mentioned officials are hereby Stand Relieved forthwith with the direction to report to their new places of posting without waiting for any formal relieving orders from their present departments. Non-Compliance of the orders will be viewed seriously and Disciplinary Action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference.

> (BHAIRAB DUTT) DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)

Date: 27/04/2023

F.14(1)/3/2023/TP/S-III/846-853

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. PA to Secretary (Services), Services Deptt., GNCTD.

- 2. PA to Spl. Secretary- I/II (Services), Services Deptt., GNCTD
- 3. The Heads of the Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. PA to Dy. Secretary- I/III (Services), Services Deptt., GNCTD.
- 5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination Branch), Services Department with the request to upload the order on the official website of the Services Department.
- 6. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, GNCTD.
- 7. Officials concerned (through departments concerned) with the direction to forward their joining report on the e-mail ID of Services-III Branch i.e. supt3services.delhi@nic.in, strictly.

8. Guard file/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT) **DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)**